PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Amendment to Lien Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name ” Execution Date |

[Siano Mobile Silicon Ltd. 1172412010 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HPIenus Il Limited Partnership |

|street Address:  |[12 Abba Eben Blvd. |

|City: HHeeriya Pituach |

|State/Country: |ISRAEL |

IName: ||Plenus 11 (D.C.M.) Limited Partnership |

|Street Address: ”12 Abba Eben Blvd. |

|City: HHeeriya Pituach |

|state/Country: |ISRAEL | 5
N
<

|Name: HPIenus Ill Limited Partnership | 2

|Street Address:  ||12 Abba Eben Blvd. |

|City: ”Herzliya Pituach | 8

|state/Country: |ISRAEL | S
2

[Name: ||Plenus 11l (D.C.M.) Limited Partnership | T

|street Address:  ||12 Abba Eben Bivd. |

|City: HHeeriya Pituach |

|state/Country: |ISRAEL |

|Name: ”Plenus Il (2) Limited Partnership |

|Street Address: ”12 Abba Eben Blvd. |

|City: HHeeriya Pituach |

|state/Country: |ISRAEL |

IName: ||Plenus i (c.1) LP. |

| ! PATENT

501361262

REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0501




|Strect Address:  ||12 Abba Eben Bivd.

|City: HHeeriya Pituach

|State/Country: |ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type Number
Application Number: 12451741
Application Number: 11822587
Application Number: 12149706
Application Number: 12149970
Application Number: 12461752
Application Number: 12461753
Application Number: 11884033
Application Number: 11887109
Application Number: 11918246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)892-4510

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax aftempt is unsuccessful.
Phone: 7034861150

Email: pusdkt@em-lg.com

Correspondent Name: Eitan Mehulal c/o Landon IP

Address Line 1: 1725 Jamieson Ave

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 973280-38-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anat Sheinkin

Total Attachments: 9

source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page1 .tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page?2.tif
source=Amendment to IP Security Agreement#page3.tif
source=u.s. intellectual property security agreement#page1.tif
source=u.s. intellectual property security agreement#page?.tif
source=u.s. intellectual property security agreement#page3.tif
source=u.s. intellectual property security agreement#page4.tif
source=u.s. intellectual property security agreement#pageb.tif
source=u.s. intellectual property security agreement#page®.tif

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0502




- 19 -
Annex 4(D(c)(3)
Amendment to IP Security Agreement

This Amendment (the “Amendment”) to the IP Security Agreement (as defined below) is entered
into as of November 24, 2010 by and among (i) Siano Mobile Silicon Ltd. (the “Grantor”), a company
organized under the laws of the State of Israel (Company No. 51-3553867), with offices located at |Delta
Building, Kefar Netter, Netanya, Israel, and (ii) and the entities identified in the signature page below, with
offices located at 12 Abba Eben Blvd., Herzliya Pituach, Israel (collectively, “Plenus”), all of which shall be
represented exclusively hereunder by Plenus Management (2004) Ltd. and Plenus Management 111 20077 Ltd.
(collectively, “Plenus Management”).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, on June 27, 2010, the Grantor and Plenus entered into that certain U.S. Intellectual
Property Security Agreement (the “IP Security Agreement™) entered into in connection with that gertain
loan agreement enter into by and among the Grantor, Siano Mobile Silicon, Inc. (the “Parent”) and the
Lenders dated as of the same date (the “Loan Agreement”). All capitalized terms not otherwise defined
herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the IP Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Plenus to enter into that certain Amendment to the| Loan
Agreement dated November 24, 2010 by and among the Grantor, the Parent and the Lenders, the partjes are
willing to amend the terms of the IP Security Agreement as further set forth herein below.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Any reference in the IP Security Agreement to the “Loan Agreement”, “Fixed Charge Agreement”,
“Floating Charge Agreement”, “Charge Agreements”, and “Transaction Agreements”, shall be
deemed Lo refer to the applicable agreement, its respective Amendment dated November [ ]| 2010,
and to any future amendments thereto, if any, as amended or supplemented from time to time.

2. Other than as specifically set forth herein, the IP Security Agreement shall remain in full force and
effect with no changes.

[signature page to follow]

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0503




-20-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Plenus have caused this Amendment to the IP Security Agreement
to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

SIANO MOBILE SILICON LTD.

By:
Name: L"”‘—’V
ALON RO
Title: -~
e CIED
Plenus II, Limited Partnership Plenus I1 (D.C.M), Limited Partnership
By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) LTD. By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) LTD.
By: By:
Plenus III, Limited Partnership Plenus III (D.C.M), Limited Partnership
By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT 111 2007 LTD. By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT 1i1 2007 LTD.
By: By:
Plenus 11 (2), Limited Partnership Plenus I (C.I), L.P
By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT II1 2007 LTD. By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007
LTD.
By: By:

[Signature Page to Amendment to IP Security Agreement]

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0504




IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Grantor and Plenus have caused this Aiendment to the IP Security Agreen
to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

SIANO MOBILE SILICON LTD.

| o ,, .
”iL/Q,viwa;<§ (?3,/Ql/ﬂ/1//ﬁ

-2

0-

Plenus I, Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) LTD.

By:

~ )
/’\/ 1\

“““““““

N —
Plenus II (D.C.M), Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) L'1D.

By:

\ J o
L [ A

Plenus III, Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007 LTD.

Plenus I (D.C.M), Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT 11 2007 LTD.

By:

D R

AR

- /S [

Plenus III (2), Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007 LTD.

By:

[Signature Page to Amendment to IP Security Agreenient)

Plenus II1 (C.I), L.P

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT III 2007
LTD.

By:

PATENT

hent

REEL: 025413 FRAM

E: 0505



U.S. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This 11L8. INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (“IP Security
Agreement”) dated June &, 2010, is made by (i) Siano Mobile Silicon Ltd, (the
“Granter”), a company organized under the laws of the State of Isracl (Company No. 51-
3553867), with offices Iocateli at 6 Hagavish St, Netanya, Istagl, and (ii) and the entities
Identified in the signature page below, with offices located at 12 Abba Eben Bivd., Herzliya
Pituach, Israel (collectively, “Plenus™), all of which shall be represented exclusively
hereunder by Plenus Management (2004) Ltd. and Plenus Management III 2007 Ltd.
(collectively, “Plenus Management™),

WHEREAS, Fira.ntor and Plenus have entered into that certain F.oan
Agreameni, dated June 3%-2010 (“Loan Agreement”), to which a Floating Charge
Agreement (the “Floating Charge Agreement”) and a Fixed Charge Agreement (the "Fixed
Charge Agreement"), executed by the Grantor and Plenus, were attached as exhibits; and

WHEREAS, uhdcr the terms of the Floating Charge Agreement, Grantor has
agreed, among other things, to|create a floating charge on the intellectual property of Grantor
for the benefit of Plenus and under the Fixed Charge Agreement a fixed charge on the
intellectual property of Grantot for the benefit of Plenus, and in addition to the creation of the
charges pursuant to the Fixed Charge Agreement and the Floating Charge Agreement, to
execute this IP Security Agreeilnent for recording with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
and other governmental autholties (if and to the extent required) on any intcllectual property
owned by it throughout the term of this [P Security Agreement.

NOW, THER.I.JFFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound herehy,
Grantor agrees as follows: :

1. General The Preamble to this Agreement constitutes a part hereof, All capitalized terms
used and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning asgigned to such terms in
the Loan Agreement.

2. Grant of Securify. Subject fo, and without derogating from, the provisions of the Floating
Charge Agreement and the Fixed Charge Agreement (collectively, the "Charpe
Agreements™), Grantor hereby grant to Plenus a security interest in and to all of such
Grantor’s right, title and interest {as set forth in the Charge Agreements) and to the
following (the “Collateral’)):

2.1. all current and future United States patents and pending applications therefore owned
by the Grantor, including but not limited to the patents and patent applications, set
forth in Schedule A hereto together with all reissues, divisions, continuations,
continuations-in-part, £xtensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein
provided by international treaties or conventions (the “Patents™);

2.2, all current and future United States trademarks and service marks and pending
applications thereof owned by the Grantor, including but not limilsd to the
trademarks and servici: marks and trademarks and service marks applications, set
forth in Schedule Alhereto together with all reissues, divisions, continuations,

continuations-in-part, ¢xtensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein
provided by intematiojaj treaties or conventions (the “Trademarks™);
I

23, any and all claims ifur damages for past, present and future infringement,
misappropriation or bréach with respect to the Patents or Trademarks, with the right,

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0506



-

but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or atherwise recover, such damages;
and

2.4, any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

Section 3. Security_for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the
Collateral by Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all money and

liabilities owed or incurred now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Transaction
Agreements or otherwise from the Grantor or any of its affiliates,

Section 4. [Recordation. Granfor authorizes and requests that the
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record
this 1P Security Agreement.

Section 5. Executjon of Counterparts. This IP Security Agreement may be

executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed 1o
be an original and ail of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agrecment.

Section 6. QCrants, Rights and Remedies. This IP Security Apreement has

been entered into in conjunctidn with the provisions of the Loan Agreement, and the Charge
Apgreements {as defined in the Loan Agreement). The Grantor hereby acknowledges and
confirms that the grant of the Security Interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of,
Plenus with respect to the Collgteral are more fully set forth in the Loan Agreement and/or the
Charge Agreements, as applicable and in the event of any contradiction between this [P
Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement or the Charge Agreements, the provisions of the
Loan Agreement or the Charge Agreements (as the case may be) will prevail.

Section 7. Govgrning Law; Forum for Dispute Resolution. This Agreement

shall be governed by and constiued according to the laws of the State of Isracl, without regard
to the contlict of laws provisions thereof Any dispute arising under or in relation to this
Agrecment, other than matters felated to the internal affairs of Plenus, shall be resolved in the
competent court for the Tel Aviv-Jaffa district, and each of the parties hereby submits
exclusively and irrevocably to the jurisdiction of such court.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK])

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0507



-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor and Plenus have causced this TP Sccurity

Agreement to be duly executed and delivered b

date first above written.

y its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the

SIANO MOBILE SILI
By:

Name:

Title: L

Slano
Silicon Lid.

Plenus II, Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004)
LTD.

By:

Plenus 11 (D,C.Mj}, Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004)
LTD.

By:

Plenus 1, Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT Il 2007

Plenus T (D.C.M), Limited Partnership

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT I 2007

LTD. LTD.
By: By:
Plenus 1I (2), Limited Partnership Plenus HI (C.I), L.P

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT IlI 2007
LTD.

By:

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT 111 2007
LTD.

By:

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0508



-3-

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, Grantor and Plenus have caused this TP Security

Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the
date first above written,

SIANO MOBILE SILYCON LTD.
By:
Name;

Title:

% /
Plefius IT, i M PWWENMP

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004) By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT (2004)
LTD. LTD.

By:

P it

PI@LM@M

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT Il 2007 By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT I1II 2007
LTD, LTD.

By: By:

/ e
Plenus 111 ,(C:r)ﬁ'l/v

By: PLENUS MANAGEMENT IIT 2007
LTD.

By: By:

PATENT
REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0509



Patents

P-10083-CN

h00810130894.0

P-10083-US 12/149,706
IP-10451-US 12/149,970
IP-11141-CN 200910175872.0
P-11141-US 12/461,752
IP-11142-CN P00910178629.4
P-11142-US 12/461,753
P-11143-CN 01010143306.4
P-11145-CN 201010116541.2
P-11146-CN 201010157114.9
P-11147-CN 201010115835.3
IP-11148-CN 200910246590.5
P-9113-US 11/884,033
P-9114-US 11/887,109
P-9115-US 11/918,246
P-9649-US 11/822,587
P-9650-US 12/451,741

-4-

SCHEDULE A

PATENT

REEL: 025413 FRAME: 0510



VIOZ-AON-L}
51 AJIIQEISBIUQIU| )0 UoIBIBDE]

ajqedjdde J| pue ‘8sM Jo HABPIY FI0LESE 10B0VERL FHIHMAHIAT
Jeg )\ Yig 3 Ok eugpes(] peiaisiisy  paeisfiey BO-MON-IL S0-une-LG ‘PIT UODIS egqoyy OUEIS Zp'60  SAlEIS pOlUn AL Buqeua - oumig SN-Ccog-1
SL0G-UN-£0 9995ZYPI0 9995200 uaru) FHIHMAHIAT
5t [eMaual 10 auljpea(] ‘palelsibay  pasisiBey 90-1dy-Z | S0-UnP-EQ "I MOIES 4[KON CUEIS 2 '60 upadoing AL Buiqeue - ouEs N3-tco8-1
Z2102-ABN-0E 595081 S9608 4 IHIHMAYIAD
:SI {emauel Io) Buypeaq] ‘pasdisiioy  pemsBey  Lo-Bmy-lo so-4eN-OE "R UGS SO OUE|S zy [Beis; AL Bujigeue - ousig “FZtEE08-4
21025808 ¥36081 POS08 L HIHMAHIAT
15| (EMBUSI JO, suljpeag pauslsiBay  pumsbBan  p-Bnv-i0 Si-fen-0g P UODIIS IO OUBLS 60 |9RIS] AL Buiqeus - ouglg r60-£E08-1
SIS Jagquiny laquiny
a)id aeq 8EQ aunQ £38SE(D Junos e a4
uoneneiiay  uonesddy
082EL6 2D
Qigz-unp-go SHYYINIAYH] 40 LHO43H SN1VLS
I 401 ebeg "PY1 UCNIS IOy OUEIS

PATENT
025413 FRAME

0511

REEL

11/26/2010

RECORDED



